FEB. 11. 2009 3:39PM SEIGFREID BINGHAM 35:21 AM PAGE 4/007 NO. 629 P.

TO: KATHERINE A. ZOGLEMAN COMPANY: 911 MAIN

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 02/02/2009 900126048

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---|----------|----------------|--------------|
| M&I Bank (as successor in interest to Gold Bank) | | | CORPORATION: |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Dunbrooke Apparel Corp. | | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 4200 Little Blue Parkway, Suite 500 | | |
| City: | Independence | | |
| State/Country: | MISSOURI | | |
| Postel Code: | 64057 | | |
| Entity Type: | corporation: A missouri corporation | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

| Number | Word Mark |
|---------|--|
| 2203930 | WESTARK |
| 1820687 | DUNBROOKE DISTINCTIVE IMAGES |
| 1305138 | UPSTREAM |
| 1297663 | DUNBROOKE |
| 0852795 | PLA-JAC |
| 2685665 | D DUNBROOKE GOLF |
| 1187789 | UPSTREAM |
| | 2203930 1820687 1305138 1297663 0852795 2685665 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(816)474-3447

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful,

Phone:

816-421-4460

Email:

kzogleman@sbisg.com

Correspondent Name:

Katherine A. Zogleman

Address Line 1:

911 Main

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003934 FRAME: 0476**

FEB. 11. 2009 3:40PM SEIGFREID BINGHAM 35:21 AM 5/007 NO. 629 P. 6 PAGE TO: KATHERINE A. ZOGLEMAN COMPANY: 911 MAIN

| Address Line 2: Address Line 4: | Suite 2800 Kansas City, MISSOURI 64105 | |
|--|---|-----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | | Katherine A. Zogleman |
| Signature: | | /kaz/ |
| Date: | | 02/02/2009 |
| Total Attachments: 2 source=Scan001#page1.tif source=Scan001#page2.tif | | |

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003934 FRAME: 0477** FEB. 11. 2009 3:40PM SEIGFREID BINGHAM35:21 AM PAGE 6/007 NO. 629 P. 7

TO: KATHERINE A. ZOGLEMAN COMPANY: 911 MAIN

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Acknowledgement of Termination and Release of Security Interest ("Acknowledgement") is executed and delivered as of the 2010 day of January, 2009, by M&I Bank, successor in interest to Gold Bank ("Bank").

WHEREAS, as security for certain amounts previously loaned by the Bank to Dunbrooke Apparel Corp., a Missouri corporation ("Dunbrooke") which amounts have previously been repaid in full, Dunbrooke granted to the Bank, a security interest in its general intangibles (including, without limitation, its trademarks);

WHEREAS, to document the Bank's security interest in Dunbrooke's trademarks for such previously repaid loans, the Bank filed a copy of the security agreement between the parties acknowledging the same with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO"); and

WHEREAS, the Bank is executing this document in order to acknowledge the prior release of its security interest in any and all trademarks of Dunbrooke, including, without limitation, the following marks: (I) Westark (Reg. No. 2,203,930), (2) Dunbrooke Distinctive Images (Reg. No. 1,820,687), (3) Upstream (Reg. No. 1,305,138), (4) Dunbrooke (Reg. No. 1,297,663), (5) Pla-jac (Reg. No. 0,852,795), (6) Dunbrooke Golf (Reg. No. 2,685,665) and (7) Upstream (Reg. No. 1,187,789) (collectively the "Marks");

NOW, THEREFORE, the Bank acknowledges its prior release and termination of its security interest in the Marks, and hereby authorizes Dunbrooke's counsel, Seigfreid, Bingham, Levy, Selzer & Gee, P.C., to file this Acknowledgement with the USPTO to document the release of such security interest in the Marks with such office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized representative of the Bank has executed this Acknowledgement as of the day and year first above written.

M&I Bank (as successor in interest to Gold Bank)

Authorized Signatory

Printed Name: Agan M. Wichigan

Title: ANP

474372vi

FEB. 11. 2009 3:41PM SEIGFREID BINGHAM35:21 AM PAGE 7/007 NO. 629 P. SANDERS

TO: KATHERINE A. ZOGLEMAN COMPANY: 911 MAIN

M&I Bank (as successor in interest to Gold Bank)

Authorized Righttony

Printed Name: Haron J. DeJong

Title: Officer

474372v3

RECORDED: 02/02/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003934 FRAME: 0479